

Request for Proposals

20RFP029 Blended and Personalized Learning Professional Development

ADDENDUM 1

September 18, 2019

Questions and Answers

Answers to questions submitted are provided below.

Note: If any answers are incomplete/unclear or if the question was interpreted incorrectly, please email me with those details (anita.muscarella@austinisd.org) Our team will review and determine a course of action on a case by case basis.

Question 1: We want to provide two options for our proposal. Can we give an Option 1 & Option 2 in a single response?

Answer: Yes

Question 2: We see the timeline for board approval and the part about it being a 1-year engagement with up to 4 years of renewal, but when would the engagement start?

Answer: We would like to begin the services as soon as the Board approves the contract with the awarded vendor – tentatively at the November 18, 2019.

Question 3: How many instructional coaches do you currently have throughout the district?

Answer: 22 coaches

Anita Muscarella, Sr. Procurement Specialist
anita.muscarella@austinisd.org